

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$310,000.00	04/07/05 (Council) – Professional Services Agreement
\$49,000.00	02/07/07 (Administrative Authority) - Amendment for Design Services
\$410,000.00	04/10/08 (Council) – Amendment for engineering services for the construction phase and Resident Project Representative Services
\$100,000.00	05/21/09 (Proposed) – Amendment for engineering services for the Construction Phase and Resident Project Representative Services
<hr/>	
\$869,000.00	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$115,874.66	10/18/05 – Original Professional Services Agreement for Preliminary Design Services
\$242,218.23	02/07/07 – Supplemental Amendment #1 to the Professional Services Agreement for engineering services to complete the Design Phase
\$406,585.00	04/10/08 – Supplemental Amendment #2 to the Professional Services Agreement for engineering services for the construction phase and Resident Project Representative Services
\$100,000.00	05/21/09 (Proposed) – Supplemental Amendment #3 to the Professional Services Agreement for engineering services during the construction phase and Resident Project Representative Services. The Construction Phase has a longer contract time because the construction contract was extended 39 days. This necessitates the extension of Construction Phase engineering and inspection services
<hr/>	
\$864,677.89	Total Contract Expenditures